
20-1653 
 

Resolution appropriating additional funds to pay the final bill for the erosion problem at  
Vista Del Rio.  
 

RESOLUTION 
 
 WHEREAS, Resolution 19-1229 awarded a contract to A-1 Excavating for the unplanned 
project of Vista Del Rio Storm Sewer repair & restoration; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the approved contract amount was $124,725 with a contingency amount of 
$25,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, due to additional erosion problems found downstream requiring additional 
work to repair, the contract ran over budget. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse 
hereby appropriates the sum of $41,522.50 from the Revolving Assessment Account (Acct 
6556510-580204-19U07) to pay the final bill. 
  
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the 
Finance & Purchase Director and Director of Engineering and Public Works are hereby 
authorized to effectuate this resolution. 
 

 

 
I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the  
City of La Crosse on January 14, 2021. 

 
_______________________ 
Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk 
City of La Crosse, Wisconsin 
 


